Millage Rates
City Operating
Road Bond
Library
Fire Operating
Ambulance Special

Total Mills

2025 Taxable Value

Revenue Generated from Millage
City Operating
Road Bond
Library
Fire Operating
Ambulance Special
Total Mills

2025-2026
City of Laingsburg
Budget Summary

Mills
14.0073
2.6000
1.0000
1.9614
2.0000

21.5687

$39,828,094

$557,884.06
$103,553.04
$39,828.09
$78,118.82
$79,656.19
$859,040.21

General Fund Line item Property Tax 101-000-401.000

City Operating $
Fire Operating $
Ambulance Special $

Total GF Property Tax

499,413.36
69,931.35
79,656.19

$649,000.90

General Fund Revenue

Bond Payments for completed Road work Max 2.600
Supports Library Operations

Supports Fire Operations

Supports Ambulance Operations

Total Taxable Property Value Estimated
$38,355,094 Real Only For Ambulance Special

Available for Budget DDA Capture

S 499,413.36 $58,470.70 General Fund
$103,553.04 None Bond Payment

S 35,653.79 $4,174.30 Library Operations

S 69,931.35 $8,187.48 Fire

$79,656.19 None Ambulance
S 788,207.73 $70,832.48

35653792 DDA Captured value

(pulled from DDA report in assessing)
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