2025-2026

City of Laingsburg Budget Summary

Millage Rates		Mills			
City Operating		14.0073	General Fund Revenue		
Road Bond		2.6000	Bond Payments for completed Road work Max 2.600		
Library		1.0000	Supports Library Operations		
Fire Operating		1.9614	Supports Fire Operations		
Ambulance Special		2.0000	Supports Ambulance Operations		
Total Mills		21.5687			
2025 Taxable Value		\$39,828,094	Total Taxable Property Value Estimated		
			\$38,355,094 Real Only	For Ambulance	Special
Revenue Generated from Millage			Available for Budget	DDA Capture	
City Operating		\$557,884.06	\$ 499,413.36	\$58,470.70	General Fund
Road Bond		\$103,553.04	\$103,553.04	None	Bond Payment
Library		\$39,828.09	\$ 35,653.79	\$4,174.30	Library Operations
Fire Operating		\$78,118.82	\$ 69,931.35	\$8,187.48	Fire
Ambulance Special		\$79,656.19	\$79,656.19	None	Ambulance
Total Mills		\$859,040.21	\$ 788,207.73	\$70,832.48	
General Fund Line item Property Ta	401.000				
City Operating	\$	499,413.36			
Fire Operating	\$	69,931.35			
Ambulance Special	\$	79,656.19			
Total GF Property Tax		\$649,000.90	35653792 DDA Captured value (pulled from DDA report in assessing)		

ACT 51 \$ 202-000-577 &203